scheme known as THE VILLAGE 2 in respect of the land 
and building or buildings situated at Portion 45 of Erf 218 
Waterval East Extension 20 Township; Local Authority: 
Rustenburg Local Municipality, of which section the floor 
area, according to the said sectional plan is 118 (One 
Hundred and Eighteen) square metres in extent and 
(b) An undivided share in the common property in the 
scheme apportioned to the said section in accordance 
with the participation quota as endorsed on the said 
sectional plan. HELD BY Deed of Transfer Number 
ST 66152/2017 which has been lost or destroyed.